# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Pontillo	03/03/2005
Dongpei Wu	03/03/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	12790 El Camino Real	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130-1102	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10797487

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900
Email: lolak@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: Karl R. Hermanns
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl R. Hermanns

Total Attachments: 3 source=576#page1.tif source=576#page2.tif source=576#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016203 FRAME: 0032

500037861

. 구 840,00

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, we,

# 5111 Providence Road Sundigo CA 92117

Name	Post Office Address	_	P
Joseph Pontillo	7455 Charmant Drive, #1802, San Diego, California 92122	اب	; and
Dongpei Wu	11335 Affinity Court, #166, San Diego, California 92131		,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are joint inventors, along with Val Goodfellow, Martin Rowbottom, Brian P. Dyck, Junko Tamiya, Mingzhu Zhang, Jonathan Grey, Troy D. Vickers, Mehrak Kiankarimi, Warren Wade, and Sarah Clough Hudson, of the patent application entitled:

# MELANIN-CONCENTRATING HORMONE RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS AND COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS RELATED THERETO

as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 8, 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/797,487. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/452,709 filed on March 7, 2003.

WHEREAS, Neurocrine Biosciences, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 12790 El Camino Real, San Diego, California 92130-1102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would

PATENT REEL: 016203 FRAME: 0033 have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

March 3, 2005	IP		
Date	Joseph Pontillo		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )			
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )			
	1	1	

On Harch 3 2005, before me, Hegum; Novak, Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph Pontillo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public
Printed Name:

My Commission Expires

Oct. 9, 2008

(Seal)

MEGUMI NOVAK
Commission # 1516793
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2008

Application No. 10/797,487

03/03/2005	D
Date De	ongpei Wu
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the sa	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and ame in his authorized capacity, and that by his e entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(Seal)
Notary Public Printed Name: Hegumi Nova K My Commission Expires Oct. 9, 2	MEGUMI NOVAK Commission # 1516793 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2008

546075\_1.DOC